L2400034020S

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400431202904

2024 AUG -8 AM 9: 47

2024 AUG -- 8 PM 1: 03

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 08/08/2024	_		⇔WA	LK IN#
ENTITY NAME BUCKE	EYE SUNSHINE FAMILY H	OLDINGS LLC	J	±1.5
DOCUMENT NUMBER				
	**PLEASE FILE THE AT	TACHED AND RETURN*	*	
<u> </u>	Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status	VINC FOR THE ABOVE E	2024 AUS -8 AN 9: 47	
	Certified Copy of Arts & A. Certificate of Good Standing			
	APOSTILLE' / NOTA	RIAL CERTIFICATION	/	
COUNTRY OF DESTINA NUMBER OF CERTIFICA				
TOTAL OWED \$125		ACCOUNT #: 12	AM	
Please call Tina at	the above number for any	issues or concerns.	Thank you so much!	<i>'</i>

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BUCKEYE SUNSHINE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC

The undersigned, being the organizer of the Limited Liability Company, does hereby certify:

ARTICLE 1: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Buckeye Sunshine Family Holdings LLC.

ARTICLE II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 905 Willard Ave., Lehigh Acres. Florida 33972.

ARTICLE III: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: TJ Patton, 905 Willard Ave., Lehigh Acres, Florida 33972.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for an Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV: The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company are:

Title:

Name and Address:

Authorized Member

TJ Patton

905 Willard Ave.

Lehigh Acres, Florida 33972

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

TI Patton, Authorized Member